

RELiance MEDIaWORKS FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED					
(CIN : U74999MH2017PTC292285) Registered Office: Floor-6, Plot-90, 8, Manek Mahal, Veer Nariman Road, Churchgate, Mumbai-400020 Email: rmwlinvestor@gmail.com Website : www.reliancemediaworks.com					
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023					
[Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4)] (Rs. in Hundred)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	-	15.41	10.40	15.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,24,586.68)	(9,04,710.00)	(9,52,095.49)	(37,20,164.40)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,24,586.68)	(9,04,710.00)	(9,52,095.49)	(37,20,164.40)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9,24,586.68)	(9,04,710.00)	(9,52,095.49)	(37,20,164.40)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each)	1,05,01,000.00	1,05,01,000.00	1,05,01,000.00	1,05,01,000.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(8,40,57,176.18)	(8,31,32,589.50)	(8,03,64,520.58)	(8,31,32,589.50)
7	Security Premium	-	-	-	-
8	Net worth	(7,35,56,176.18)	(7,26,31,589.50)	(6,98,63,520.58)	(7,26,31,589.50)
9	Outstanding Debt	6,06,31,562.86	6,06,31,562.86	6,06,31,562.84	6,06,31,562.86
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
11	Debt Equity Ratio	(0.82)	(0.83)	(0.87)	(0.83)
12	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each Fully paid-up) Basic & Diluted	(0.88)	(0.86)	(0.91)	(3.54)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve (DRR)	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-
Notes: 1. The above unaudited statement of Financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 10th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out review of the above Financial Results and have issued Limited Review Report. 2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the provisions of Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as amended from time to time. 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity at http://www.reliancemediaworks.com 4. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on the http://www.reliancemediaworks.com Place : Mumbai Date : August 11, 2023 <div>For Reliance MediaWorks Financial Services Private Limited Govindan Kaundar Wholetime Director (DIN: 09481171)</div>					

ARSS

ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot No.-38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751010
Corp. Office : ARSS Mall, Plot no-40, Community Centre, Block-A,Paschim Vihar,Opp-Jwalaheri Market, New Delhi - 110063
Tel No.: +91-0674-2602763, E-mail : cs@arssgroup.in, Website: www.arssgroup.in, CIN: L14103OR2000PLC006230

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023

Key numbers of Financial Results

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations	7,263.32	15,728.01	7,179.06	40,252.93	7,263.32	15,728.01	7,179.06	40,252.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,574.66)	291.72	10.40	757.05	(1,574.67)	290.07	10.40	755.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,574.66)	291.72	10.40	757.05	(1,562.66)	320.32	11.61	807.64
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,620.25)	237.78	(42.80)	540.95	(1,608.24)	266.38	(41.59)	591.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(1,620.25)	237.78	(42.80)	540.95	(1,608.24)	266.38	(41.59)	591.54
6	Equity Share Capital	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80
7	"Earnings per share (of R.s.10/- each) "Basic & Diluted (Rs.)"	(7.13)	1.05	(0.19)	2.38	(7.07)	1.17	(0.18)	2.60

Notes:

a) The above Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been prepared by the management and approved by the Resolution Professional of the Company on August 11, 2023. These results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023, are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com as well as on the website of the Company - www.arssgroup.in.

Sd/-
Rajesh Agarwal
Managing Director
" DIN : 00217823"(Suspended during CIRP) "

For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited
Sd/- Uday Narayan Mitra
(Resolution Professional)
IP Reg. No. : IBB1/IPA-001/IP-P00793/2017-18/1360

Date : 11 August, 2023
Place : Bhubaneswar

Shivmangal Securities Private Limited	
CIN: U65999WB1994PTC066985 Registered Address: 35/8, Tollygunge Circular Road New Alipore, Kolkata-700053 Tel No.: (033) 4005 3090 Email Id.: shivmangalsecurities@rediffmail.com	
PUBLIC NOTICE	
Notice for Surrender of Certificate of Registration as a Depository Participant pursuant to transfer of depository business to Eureka Stock & Share Broking Services Limited. This is to bring to the notice of general public that Shivmangal Securities Private Limited is registered with SEBI as a Depository Participant under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 bearing SEBI Registration No.: IN-DP-215-2016 and has ceased to function as a Depository Participant of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) pursuant to the transfer of depository business from Shivmangal Securities Private Limited to Eureka Stock & Share Broking Services Limited . The notices were already dispatched on 25/11/2022 to all our demat account holders informing about the transfer of depository business. Further, we are in the process of surrendering the certificate of registration granted to us by SEBI. Henceforth, Shivmangal Securities Private Limited shall not carry on any activity as a Participant of NSDL. In case any Client of Shivmangal Securities Private Limited has any grievance or dispute; he/she/it may report the same in writing to "Eureka Stock & Share Broking Services Limited". For and on behalf of Shivmangal Securities Private Limited Sd/- Naval Kishore Agarwal Compliance Officer	


TAYO ROLLS LIMITED					
Registered Office : 3, Circuit House Area (North-East), Road No-11, Bistupur, Jamshedpur - 831 001, INDIA Corporate Identity Number : L27105JH1968PLC000818					
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023					
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income	-	-	-	-
2	(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(83)	(83)	(87)	(344)
3	(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(83)	(83)	(87)	(344)
4	Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	-	-	-	-
5	Total comprehensive (loss) for the period	(83)	(83)	(87)	(344)
6	Equity share capital	1,026	1,026	1,026	1,026
7	Other equity	-	-	-	(45,439)
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 10 per share)	-	-	-	-
	Basic :	(0.80)	(0.81)	(0.84)	(3.36)
	Diluted:	(0.80)	(0.81)	(0.84)	(3.36)
Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. b) The Board of Directors had referred the Company to the Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR) as required under the First proviso of section 15 (1) of The Sick Industrial Companies (Special Provisions) Act, 1985 and the Company is registered with BIFR on 23 March, 2016. Meanwhile, the Ministry of Finance issued Notifications S.O. 3568 (E) & S.O. 3569 (E) dated 25 November, 2016 to the effect that SICRA has been repealed with effect from 1 December, 2016 and all the references or inquiry pending before the BIFR and/ or AIFR shall stand abated. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 3 July, 2017 had decided to refer the Company to the Honorable National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) Bench Kolkata under Section 10 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (IBC) for initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP). Subsequently, on 13 July, 2017, the Company has filed relevant application before the Honorable NCLT Bench, Kolkata under Section 10 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. The Workers of the Company, in the capacity of operational creditor had also filed an application before the Honorable Tribunal Kolkata under Section 9 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code (IBC), 2016 seeking initiation of CIRP. Both appeals were rejected by the Tribunal. The Company and the workers had separately filed appeal before the Honorable National Company Law Appellate Tribunal against the rejection order passed by the Honorable Tribunal. The Honorable Appellate Tribunal allowed the appeal filed by the Company and the Workers. However, it has directed the Tribunal at Kolkata to admit the appeal filed by the Workers. The Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) has been initiated against the Company vide an order passed by Honorable NCLT Kolkata dated 05.04.2019. Pursuant to this order, the powers of the Board of Directors stands suspended and were exercisable by Mrs. Vinita Agrawal, the Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) appointed by the Honorable NCLT Bench, Kolkata who was consequently confirmed to continue as the Resolution Professional (RP) by the Committee of Creditors (CoC). Consequent to the petition filed by CoC, the Honorable NCLT Bench, Kolkata, passed an order on 30th October, 2019 and appointed Mr. Anish Agarwal (IP Registration No.: IBB1/IPA-001/IP-P-01497/2018-2019/12255) as Resolution Professional in place of Mrs. Vinita Agrawal (the erstwhile Resolution Professional). c) The Company has incurred a loss of Rs. 82.57 lakhs during the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 and accumulated losses as on reporting date amounting to Rs. 55,063.76 lakhs. The net worth of the Company has already been eroded and the Company's current liabilities exceeded its current assets. d) The income earned and expenses incurred during CIRP period for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 have not been considered in the Financial Statement as these income and expenditures are not regular business transactions of the corporate debtor and these CIRP expenditures are payable by Resolution Applicant as per Section 30(2) or in case of liquidation the same will be paid from the liquidation proceeds as per Section 53 of the IBC, 2016. e) The Company is not in operation since September, 2016. A resolution plan submitted by JSEB/IBVNL (one of CoC members) for revival of the Company which had been approved by CoC and filed with Honorable NCLT Bench, Kolkata for its approval on 24.02.2020. However, unless the same is approved, the position of the company will not undergo a drastic favorable change. Considering, these factors the going concern assumption is not appropriate for preparing the IND AS financial statements and these IND AS financial statements have been prepared other than going concern basis. <div>For TAYO ROLLS LIMITED (CA Anish Agarwal) Resolution Professional IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-01497/2018-2019/12255</div>					
Ranchi 12th August, 2023					

ESAB INDIA LIMITED

CIN No. L29299TN1987PLC058738

Regd Office: Plot No. 13, 3rd Main Road, Industrial Estate, Ambattur, Chennai - 600 058

Telephone No. 044-42281100 email id : investor.relations@esab.co.in



Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

₹ In Lakhs (Except EPS)

SI No	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	30,077	30,469	24,497	1,09,860
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,688	5,645	3,434	18,229
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,688	5,645	3,434	18,229
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,238	4,186	2,560	13,568
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,238	4,230	2,560	13,612
6	Equity Share Capital	1,539	1,539	1,539	1,539
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	- Basic	27.54	27.20	16.63	88.16
	- Diluted	27.54	27.20	16.63	88.16

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The same would be available on the Company's website www.esabindia.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges- BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For ESAB India Limited

Rohit Gambhir

Managing Director

Chennai

August 10, 2023

"Shaping the world we imagine"

Visit our website : <http://www.esabindia.com>

PRIME FOCUS LIMITED									
Registered Office: Prime Focus House, Linking Road, Opp. Citi Bank, Khar West, Mumbai - 400 052 Phone: 022-67155000 Fax: 022-67155001 Website: www.primefocus.com Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L92100MH1997PLC108961									
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023				
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited				
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,21,028.81	1,43,548.49	1,02,814.68	4,64,425.85				
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(6,880.48)	24,266.84	2,906.76	36,617.64				
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,880.48)	24,266.84	(2,812.15)	30,613.46				
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(7,209.32)	19,047.13	(4,882.43)	19,449.09				
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(11,882.63)	9,575.87	(10,331.78)	(8,531.96)				
6	Equity share capital	2,995.37	2,995.37	2,995.37	2,995.37				
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(477.08)				
8	Earnings per share (before exceptional items) (net of tax) (of ₹ 1 each) (Not Annualised)	(2.41)	6.36	0.28	8.50				
	a) Basic (₹)	(2.41)	6.24	0.28	8.35				
9	Earnings per share (after exceptional items) (of ₹ 1 each) (Not Annualised)	(2.41)	6.36	(1.63)	6.49				
	a) Basic (₹)	(2.41)	6.24	(1.63)	6.38				
	b) Diluted (₹)								
Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023				
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited				
1	Turnover (net sales)	718.37	945.25	783.49	4,074.21				
2	Profit/ (loss) before tax	(95.04)	(175.67)	(1,073.35)	(1,391.50)				
3	Profit/ (loss) after tax	(17.76)	(1,230.23)	(1,073.35)	(2,446.06)				
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.primefocus.com . 2. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 11, 2023 <div>For Prime Focus Limited Sd/- Nareesh Malhotra Chairman and Whole-time Director DIN: 00004597</div>									
Place : Mumbai Date : August 11, 2023									

MAHAMAYA STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED									CIN: L27107CT1988PLC004607
Regd. Office: Plot No. B/8-9, Sector C, Sarora, Urla Industrial Complex, Raipur 493 221 (C.G.) E-mail: cs@mahamayagroup.in Website: www.mahamayagroup.in, Ph.+91-771-4910058									
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023									Rs. in Lacs
S. No.		STANDALONE QUARTER ENDED			STANDALONE YEAR ENDED	CONSOLIDATED QUARTER ENDED			CONSOLIDATED YEAR ENDED
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	22036.99	18903.98	14481.22	65074.22	22036.99	18903.98	14481.22	65074.22
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	145.11	107.21	159.66	601.06	145.11	107.21	159.66	601.06
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	106.80	62.05	115.08	417.11	165.65	121.64	113.97	544.34
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	106.80	78.83	115.08	433.89	165.65	138.42	113.97	561.12
5	Equity Share Capital (Paid up)	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44	1,643.44
6	Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items (of Rs 10/- each, fully paid up) (for continuing and discountinulng operations)								
	a. Basic EPS (Rs)	0.65	0.38	0.70	2.54	1.01	0.74	0.69	3.31
	b. Diluted EPS (Rs)	0.65	0.38	0.70	2.54	1.01	0.74	0.69	3.31
Note :The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015. The details in the prescribed format of the results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the Company. (www.mahamayagroup.in)									
Mahamaya Steel Industries Limited									
Place: Raipur, Date: 11.08.2023									
DIN: 00806417 Add: A-11/5. Sector-3, Udaya Society, Tatibandh Raipur - 492001 Chhattisgarh									